
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

19,694 6,455
2,290
4,165

3,981
184

13,239
2,890

10,349

9,297
1,052

100.00 100.00 100.00
5,180

14,514
1,236

13,278 67.42

26.30
73.70

70.22
7.95

35.48
64.52

61.67
2.85

21.83
78.17

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

13,278 10,469

3,508

782
686

2,040
6,961

689

390

107
46

237
299

2,120

1,459

268
244
947
661

100.00 78.84 15.97 5.19

5,357

1,157
976

3,224
7,921
59.66

40.34 56.60

43.40

68.82

31.18

33.51

66.49

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
47,360
19,694
14,769

27,666
4,687

293
207

17,681
12

4,786

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
41.58

58.42

100.00

25.01
74.99

100.00
16.94
1.06
0.75

63.91
0.04

17.30

4,925

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

19,694 14,769

156
1,249
2,512
2,849
2,913
3,087
1,700

303

4,925

428
1,156
1,248

778
476
371
314
154

100.00 100.00 100.00

584
2,405
3,760
3,627
3,389
3,458
2,014

457

5,929
7,016
6,165 3,761

5,762
5,090

2,404
1,254

839

2.97
12.21
19.09
18.42
17.21
17.56
10.23

31.30

2.32

35.63
30.11

1.06
8.46

17.01
19.29
19.72
20.90
11.51
2.05

8.69
23.47
25.34
15.80
9.66
7.53
6.38
3.13

25.47
39.01
34.46

48.81
25.46
17.04

047Worcester County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.28



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

13,799 4,745
1,730
3,015

2,873
142

9,054
2,210
6,844

6,001
843

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,940
9,859

985
8,874 64.31

28.55
71.45

66.28
9.31

36.46
63.54

60.55
2.99

24.41
75.59

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,874 6,927

2,040

488
407

1,145
4,887

441

250

68
22

160
191

1,506

1,086

203
186
697
420

100.00 78.06 16.97 4.97

3,376

759
615

2,002
5,498
61.96

38.04 56.69

43.31

72.11

27.89

29.45

70.55

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
39,684
13,799
9,904

25,885
4,624

232
160

16,508
11

4,350

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
34.77

65.23

100.00

28.23
71.77

100.00
17.86
0.90
0.62

63.77
0.04

16.81

3,895

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

13,799 9,904

107
820

1,504
1,757
2,008
2,290
1,223

195

3,895

353
934
972
578
368
296
259
135

100.00 100.00 100.00

460
1,754
2,476
2,335
2,376
2,586
1,482

330

4,398
4,711
4,230 2,324

3,765
3,708

1,906
946
690

3.33
12.71
17.94
16.92
17.22
18.74
10.74

30.65

2.39

34.14
31.87

1.08
8.28

15.19
17.74
20.27
23.12
12.35
1.97

9.06
23.98
24.96
14.84
9.45
7.60
6.65
3.47

23.47
38.01
37.44

48.93
24.29
17.72

047Worcester County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

7.14



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,895 1,710
560

1,150

1,108
42

4,185
680

3,505

3,296
209

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,240
4,655

251
4,404 74.71

21.03
78.97

78.76
4.99

32.75
67.25

64.80
2.46

16.25
83.75

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

4,404 3,542

1,468

294
279
895

2,074

248

140

39
24
77

108

614

373

65
58

250
241

100.00 80.43 13.94 5.63

1,981

398
361

1,222
2,423
55.02

44.98 56.45

43.55

60.75

39.25

41.45

58.55

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
7,676
5,895
4,865

1,781
63
61
47

1,173
1

436

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
76.80

23.20

100.00

17.47
82.53

100.00
3.54
3.43
2.64

65.86
0.06

24.48

1,030

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

5,895 4,865

49
429

1,008
1,092

905
797
477
108

1,030

75
222
276
200
108
75
55
19

100.00 100.00 100.00

124
651

1,284
1,292
1,013

872
532
127

1,531
2,305
1,935 1,437

1,997
1,382

498
308
149

2.10
11.04
21.78
21.92
17.18
14.79
9.02

32.82

2.15

39.10
25.97

1.01
8.82

20.72
22.45
18.60
16.38
9.80
2.22

7.28
21.55
26.80
19.42
10.49
7.28
5.34
1.84

29.54
41.05
28.41

48.35
29.90
14.47

047Worcester County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.26


