2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Worcester County Jurisdiction: 047 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of P	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total
Total Households	19,694	100.00	13,239	100.0	00	6,455	100.00
1 Person Household	5,180	26.30	2,890	21.8		2,290	35.48
2 or More Person Households	14,514	73.70	10,349	78.1		4,165	64.52
Non-Family Households	1,236	6.28	1,052	7.9		184	2.85
Family Households	13,278	67.42	9,297	70.2		3,981	61.67
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	d Age of Rele	ated Children	,				
Table 13. Family Type by Treschee and	a Age of Rea	ateu Cimurei	Married Couple	Female Householder, Male H		Male Hou	seholder
		Total	Family				Present
Family Households		13,278	10,469	- 1.0	2,120	689	
% of row total		100.00	78.84		15.97		5.19
With Related Children Under 18 Years		5,357	3,508		1,459		390
% of column total		40.34			68.82	56.60	
Under 6 Years Only		1,157	782		268		107
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		976 2 224	686	244		46	
6 to 17 Years Only		3,224	2,040	947		237	
No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total		7,921 59.66	6,961 66.49		661 31.18		299 3.40
% of column total		39.00	00.49		31.10	4	J. 4 0
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant						
-		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	cant
Total Housing Units		47,360	100.00				
Occupied:		19,694	41.58		100.00		
Owner Occupied		14,769			74.99		
Renter Occupied		4,925			25.01		
Vacant:		27,666	58.42			100	.00
For Rent		4,687				16.	94
For Sale Only		293				1.	06
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		207				0.	75
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		17,681				63.	91
For Migrant Workers		12				0.04	
Other Vacant		4,786				17.	30
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Household	ler				
			Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o
Occupied Housing Units		Total 19,694		ccupied 14,769	Total 100.00	Occupied 4,925	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		584	2.97	156	1.06	428	8.69
25 to 34 Years		2,405	12.21	1,249	8.46	1,156	23.47
35 to 44 Years		3,760	19.09	2,512	17.01	1,248	25.34
45 to 54 Years		3,627	18.42	2,849	19.29	778	15.80
55 to 64 Years		3,389	17.21	2,913	19.72	476	9.66
65 to 74 Years		3,458	17.56	3,087	20.90	371	7.53
75 to 84 Years		2,014	10.23	1,700	11.51	314	6.38
85 Years and Over		457	2.32	303	2.05	154	3.13
25 to 44 Years		6,165	31.30	3,761	25.47	2,404	48.81
45 to 64 Years		7,016	35.63	5,762	39.01	1,254	25.46
65 Years and Over		5,929	30.11	5,090	34.46	839	17.04
05 Tears and Over		3,749	50.11	5,070	JT.70	039	17.04

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Worcester County Jurisdiction: 047 InsidePFA

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	f One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	1 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	13,799	100.00	9,054	100.0	0	4,745	100.00
1 Person Household	3,940	28.55	2,210	24.41		1,730	36.46
2 or More Person Households	9,859	71.45	6,844	75.59		3,015	63.54
Non-Family Households	985	7.14	843	9.31		142	2.99
Family Households	8,874	64.31	6,001	66.28		2,873	60.55
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Childre	1				
V V V	C		Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family No Husband Present		and Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		8,874	6,927		1,506		441
% of row total		100.00	78.06	16.97		4.97	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		3,376	2,040		1,086		250
% of column total		38.04	29.45	72.11		56.69	
Under 6 Years Only		759	488	203		68	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		615	407	186		22	
6 to 17 Years Only		2,002	1,145	697		160	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		5,498	4,887		420		191
% of column total		61.96	70.55		27.89	4	3.31
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
m . 1 x x		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	of Occupied Pct. of Va		acant
Total Housing Units		39,684	100.00	1	00.00		
Occupied:		13,799	34.77		00.00		
Owner Occupied		9,904			71.77		
Renter Occupied		3,895		2	28.23		
Vacant:		25,885	65.23			100	
For Rent		4,624				17.	
For Sale Only		232					90
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		160				0.	62
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		16,508				63.	
For Migrant Workers		11 4,350					04
Other Vacant	Other Vacant						81
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Househole					
		TT : 1		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 13,799	Total Oc 100.00	ecupied 9,904	Total 100.00	Occupied 3,895	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		460	3.33	107	1.08	353	9.06
25 to 34 Years		1,754	12.71	820	8.28	934	23.98
35 to 44 Years		2,476	17.94	1,504	15.19	972	24.96
45 to 54 Years		2,335	16.92		17.74	578	14.84
55 to 64 Years		2,376	17.22		20.27	368	9.45
65 to 74 Years		2,586	18.74		23.12	296	7.60
75 to 84 Years		1,482	10.74	1,223	12.35	259	6.65
85 Years and Over		330	2.39	195	1.97	135	3.47
25 to 44 Years		4,230	30.65	2,324	23.47	1,906	48.93
		.,		-,	,	-,,,,,,,,	
45 to 64 Years		4,711	34.14	3,765	38.01	946	24.29

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Worcester County Jurisdiction: 047 OutsidePFA

							-		
Table P4: Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size				
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove	Pct. or		More People ar & Over	Pct. of Total		
Total Hausahalda									
Total Households	5,895	100.00	4,185	100.0		1,710	100.00		
1 Person Household	1,240	21.03	680	16.2		560	32.75		
2 or More Person Households	4,655	78.97	3,505	83.7		1,150	67.25		
Non-Family Households	251	4.26	209	4.9		42	2.46		
Family Households	4,404	74.71	3,296	78.7	6	1,108	64.80		
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Children	1				1		
Tuble 10 C Tulling Type by Tresence und II	ge of free		Married Couple	Female	Householder, Male House		seholder.		
		Total	Family		band Present				
Family Households		4,404	3,542	110 1100	614		248		
% of row total		100.00	80.43		13.94		5.63		
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,981	1,468	373		140			
% of column total		44.98	41.45	60.75		56.45			
Under 6 Years Only		398	294	65		39			
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		361	279		58	24			
6 to 17 Years Only		1,222	895	895 250		77			
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,423	2,074 241		241	108			
% of column total		55.02	58.55		39.25	4	3.55		
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 7,676 5,895 4,865 1,030 1,781 63 61 47 1,173 1 436	Pct. of Total 100.00 76.80	00.00 76.80 100.00 82.53 17.47		100.00 3.54 3.43 2.64 65.86 0.06 24.48			
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder									
		Total		Owner Occupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. of Total		
Occupied Housing Units		5,895	100.00	4,865	100.00	1,030	100.00		
15 to 24 Years		124	2.10	49	1.01	75	7.28		
25 to 34 Years		651	11.04	429	8.82	222	21.55		
35 to 44 Years		1,284	21.78	1,008	20.72	276	26.80		
45 to 54 Years		1,292	21.92	1,092	22.45	200	19.42		
55 to 64 Years		1,013	17.18	905	18.60	108	10.49		
65 to 74 Years		872	14.79	797	16.38	75	7.28		
75 to 84 Years		532	9.02	477	9.80	55	5.34		
85 Years and Over		127	2.15	108	2.22	33 19			
os rears and Over		12/	2.13	108	<i>L.LL</i>	19	1.84		
25 to 44 Years		1,935	32.82	1,437	29.54	498	48.35		
45 to 64 Years		2,305	39.10	1,997	41.05	308	29.90		
65 Years and Over		1,531	25.97	1,382	28.41	149	14.47		
MAG O 1 01		1,001		-,002			,		